02 15 368

LA City Clerk 200 N Spring St. Ste 395

Los Angeles, CA 90012-3239

Veronica Chavez

of raid

County and State being duty sworn, says:

That he is and at all times herein mentioned was a citizen of the United States, over 21 years of age, and not a party to nor interested in the above entitled matter; that he is a principal clerk of the printers and publishers of the LOS ANGELES TIMES a newspaper printed and published daily in the said Los Angeles County; that the

Legal Notice

in the above entitled matter of which the amened is a printed copy, was published in said newspaper

LOS ANGELES TIMES

202 West First St. Los Angeles, CA. 90012

on the following days, to-wit:

Thurs; October 11, 2012

Subscribad and aworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.)

Affidavit of Publication

Classified Advertising

The City of Los-Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of S50,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the act of murder against, Pernando Hernandez, in the City of Los-Angeles. On Saturday, January 28, 2012, at approximately 3:00 a.m. Fernando Hernandez was shot and killed near the intersection of Olympic Bivd and Hill Street. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the salely of the people of Los Angeles therefore it is appropriate for the City of Los Angeles therefore it is appropriate for the City of Los Angeles to offer a reward for information leading to the identification, apprehension and conviction, of the person or persons responsible for the death of Fernando Hernandez. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, APRIL 11, 2013.

11. 2013. The estimate on, and have no effect after, APRIL The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 49 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158167 and 186566. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued, cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAWFULL, 24 hours.

C. F. No. 12-0010-S9

State of California

DEBORAH L. BEAVERS COMM. #1870011 Notary Public - California San Bernardino County Comm. Expires Nov. 1, 2013

GReasen, Notay, Public

PLACE IN FILES

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

Julia aman Deputy

To be attached to Council File No. 12 - 0010 - S9

L016552



Avisos Legales

AVISODE RECOMPENSA DE \$50,000

La Ciudad de Los Ángele

La Giudad de Los Angeles ofrece uma recompensa pagadera a la dissercción del Concejo de la Ciudad a una o más personas por la suma o lusta una cantidad en conjunto de \$50,000 por proveer información que conduzca a la identificación y detención de la persona o personas responsables por el acto de ascsinato contra, FERNANDO HERNANDO DEZ, en la Cludad de Los Angeles. El sábado 28 de encro de 2012, aproximadamente a las 3.00 a.m., Permando Hernandez fue asesinado a tiros cerca de la intersección de Olympic Dilyd y Hill Street. La persona o personas responsables na o personas responsables de este delito representan de este delito representant una amenaza constanto para la seguridad de los habitantes de Los Ángeles. A menos que se retire o se pague la acción por medio del Concejo de la Ciudad, esta oferta de recompensa terminara, y no tendra ningún efecto posterior al 11 DE ABRIL DEL 2013.
Las provisiones de inago y DE ABRIL DEL 2013
Las provisiones de pago y
ucha lavoinas consideraciones serán regidas por el Capitulo 12 de la División 19
del Código LAAC, como
enmendado por las Ordenanzas Núrns. 188157 y
166666. Este ofrecimiento
debe otorgasse tras cumplir
la condicción que todos los
demandantes romoorcionen demandantes proporcioner colaboración continua den tro del sistema de justicia criminal relacionado con este caso y no disponible a los oficiales públicos o em-pleados de la Ciudad, sus presents de la contrata, sus familias, personas que ejo-cutan la ley o personas cuya mala conducta originara esta recompensa. Si usted tiene cualquier información sobre este caso, por favor lame al Departamento de Policia de Los Angeles al (1) -877-LAWFULL en cualquier momento durante las 24 horas del día.

C. F. No. 12-0010-S9

LOS ANGELES INDEPENDENT

1730 W OLYMPIC BLVD STE 500, LOS ANGELES, CA 90015 Telephone (323) 556-5720 / Fax (323) 556-5705

Maria Vizcarra CITY OF LA, CITY CLERK, ADMIN SERVICES 200 N SPRING ST ROOM 395 LOS ANGELES, CA - 90012

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

State of California County of LOS ANGELES

Notice Type: REW - REWARD NOTICE

Ad Description:

12-0010-s9 - Fernando Hernandez

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the LOS ANGELES INDEPENDENT, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of LOS ANGELES, county of LOS ANGELES, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California by the Superior Court of the County of LOS ANGELES, State of California, under date 08/13/1987, Case No. 392931. That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

10/14/2012

Executed on: 10/14/2012 At Los Angeles, California

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

space for filing stamp only

2012 OCT 17 AM 10: 10

CITY CLERK

DEPUTY

HIN#: 2391800

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE

The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading to the Identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the act of murder against, Fernando Hernandez, in the City of Los Angeles. On Saturday, January 28, 2012, at approximately 3:00 a.m., Fernando Hernandez was shot and killed near the intersection of Ciympic Blvd and Hill Street. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles; therefore it is appropriate for the City of Los Angeles to offer a reward for information leading to the identification, apprehension and conviction of the person or persons responsible for the death of Fernando Hernandez. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shalt terminate on, and have no effect after, APRIL 11, 2013.

terminate on, and nave no erect arter, APHIL 11, 2013.
The provisions of payment and all other considerations shalt be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shalt be given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers of employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-977-LAWFULL, 24 hours. C. F. No. 12-0010-S9 10/14/12 LOS ANGELES INDEPENDENT

